VARDHAMAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
AN (AUTONOMOUS)
Shamshabad — 501 218, Hyderabad

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR FOUR YEAR B.TECH | SEMESTER
UNDER AUTONOMOUS SCHEME FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2013 - 14

B.TECH | SEMESTER (REGULATIONS'. VCE-R11A)
(Class work will be 6 days a week with Second Saturday as holiday)

Registrations &
egistrations commencement of Class 53-09-2013 (Mon)
Work
| Instruction Period
_09- -11- i 7 Weeks
_fir covering Units — | &l 23-09-2013 (Mon) to 08-11-2013 (Fri)
Continuous Assessment Test - |
-11- -11-2013 (Wed 3D
(Two Tests per day for Units - | & 11} 11-11-2013 (Mon) to 13 11-2013 (Wed)
Il Instructi i
nstruction Period 14-11-2013 (Thu) to 04-12-2013 (Wed) | 3 Weeks
for covering Unit — llI
Mid Semester Test
12 12- t D
(Two Tests per day for Units -1, Il &) 05-12-2013 (Thu) to 07 12-2013 (Sat)
Il Instruction Period
12+ -01- Week
for covering Units V&V 09-12-2013 (Mon) to 18-01-2014 (Sat)
Internal Lab Examinations 09.01-2014 (Thu) to 18-01-2014 (Sat) (6Days |

Continuous Assessment Test - il
0-01-2014 -01- W
(Two Tests per day for Units - IV & V) \ 20:01 ZOi (Mon) to 22-01 2014 (Wed)
P ¢paration and External Lab Examinations 23-01-2014 (Thu) to 31-01-2014 (Fri) m
| Semester Ead S i
semester End Semaster Regular 01-02-2014 (Sat) to 12-02-2014 (Wed) | 10 Days
Examinations

3
Registrations & commencement of Class
.02-2014
Waork for Il Semester ‘ 13-02:201 (Thul] -

Results Expected 02-03-2014 (Sun)

-

List of Holidays L3 T
Mahatma Gandhi’s Birth Day 02-10-2013 (Wed) Christmas Day 25-12-2013 (Wed)

T
Durga Ashtami 12-10-2013 (Sat) ‘;l’" ;:Dl;i“ Nani 13-01-2014 (Mon)

Vijaya Dasami 14-10-2013 (Mon) Sankranti 14-01-2014 (Tue)

Bakrid (Id-Ul-Zoha) 15-10-2013 (Tue) Kanuma 15-01-2014 (Wed)
Muharram 15-11-2013 (Fri)

i Holidays falling on Sunday
Diwali

B 03.11-2013 (Sun) India Republic Day | 26-01-2014 (sun)

/ .
Date: 16 September, 2013 CONT ER OF EXAMINATIONS
Copy to: Secretary, COO, Principal

HODs of CSE, IT, ECE, EEE, ME, AE, CE, Freshman, MCA and MBA
Deans of Academic, UG, PG, AQCP, Student Affairs, R & D - CS, ES, ACM and BS

Office, Exam Cell, Notice Boards, Website: www.vardhaman.or&ontroupr of Emminaﬁmt
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